Data as to Rehabilitation under Victim Compensation Scheme Period = 2nd Quarter (1-4-19 to 30-6-19) (District including Sub Division)

Format A

SI No.	Name of Court with Full Designation	Name and address of the victims with details of Case No. GR Case No./ST Case No./PS Case No./Comp Case No. (N.B: Name/Identity of Rape Victim and Victim under POCSO Act and Juvenile not to be	Whether Chargesheet/ Final Form submitted (please specify the sections, date of filing of chargesheet and date of taking cognizance).	Whether Cor Quanti		n Compensation paid		Whether compensation paid by accused/ appellant/ convict or State of Jharkhand	Whether interim or Final compensation paid in terms of the order of the Hon'ble High Court or other Court's order (Please specify the case no. as well as the amount quantified or paid.	Compensation amount quantified but yet to be paid	In brief, please specify the Rehabilitation Measure taken/ordered under ten schemes of NALSA (specify name of the scheme under which benefit extended/number of beneficiaries	Whether demand for fund made through DC, Please specify the letter No.
	M. D.Li	revealed	N	Specify Interim Compensation quantified, with date	Specify Final Compensation quantified, With date	Specify Interim Compensation paid, with date	Specify Final Compensation paid, with date	G C		B 000000	scheme wise)	
1	Ms. Babita Prasad, Dist. & Addl. Sessions Judge-I, Ramgarh	Name of victim- Rape victim, in connection with S.T. No. 14/19, G.R. No. 628/18, Mandu(Kujju) P.S. Case No. 138/18.	Yes, charge sheet submitted on 17.8.18 and cognizance was taken u/s 366, 376, 323, 506 of IPC on 23.8.18.	-	Rs. 3,00,000/- (rupees three lakhs) on 25.04.19	-	-	State of Jharkhand	Order passed by the Hon'ble High Court in B.A. No. 8420/2018, amount quantified Rs. 3,00,000/- (rupees three lakhs)	Rs. 3,00,000/- (rupees three lakhs)	-	Letter no. 695/19 dtd 26.04.19
2	Ms. Babita Prasad, Dist. & Addl. Sessions Judge-I, Ramgarh	Name of victim- Rape victim, in connection with S.T. No. 23/15, G.R. No. 1295/14, Rajrappa P.S. Case No. 43/14.	Yes, charge sheet submitted on 26.9.14 and cognizance was taken u/s 323, 341, 436, 427,34 IPC & U/s 3(i)(v),3(i)(x), 3(2)(iv) SC/ST Act & Sec. 376, 420 IPC on 29.9.14.	-	Rs. 3,00,000/- (rupees three lakhs) on 25.04.19	-	_	State of Jharkhand	Order passed in S.T. no. 23/15, amount quantified Rs. 3,00,000/- (rupees three lakhs)	Rs. 3,00,000/- (rupees three lakhs)	-	Letter no. 695/19 dtd 26.04.19
3	Smt. Arti Mala, SDJM Ramgarh	Name of victim- Nazreen Parween w/o Shakeel Ahmad, r/o village	Cognizance was taken on 19.04.18, u/s 498A/34 of the IPC.	-	Rs. 2,50,000/- (rupees two lakhs fifty thousand) on	-	Rs. 2,50,000/- (rupees two lakhs fifty thousand) on	State of Jharkhand	Order passed in ABA No. 4834/18 passed by the Hon'ble High			

4	Ms. Babita Prasad, Addl. Sessions Judge-I, Ramgarh	Neem Tola, P.S., Rajrappa, Dist. Ramgarh (Complaint Case no. 15/18) Name of Victim- Rape victim, S.T. No 115/18, (G.R. No. 755/17).	Yes, charge sheet submitted on 30.4.18 cognizance was taken u/s. 376/323/419/406/452 of the IPC on 1.6.18	-	Rs. 3,00,000/- (rupees three lakhs) dtd. 28.09.18	-	Rs. 3,00,000/- (rupees three lakhs) dtd. 25.04.19	State of Jharkhand	Court, paid amount Rs. 2,50,000/- ((rupees two lakhs fifty thousand) Hon'ble Court's order passed in ABA No. 7445/17 dtd. 11.4.18 paid amount Rs. 3,00,000/- (rupees		
5	Ms. Babita Prasad, Addl. Sessions Judge-I, Ramgarh	Name of victim- POCSO victim, Mandu(K) P.S. Case-101/18(GR No.485/18)	Yes, charge sheet submitted on 30.4.18 cognizance was taken u/s. 346AB,376(2f) of the IPC & Sec. 6 of POCSO Act on 24.5.18	-	Rs. 2,00,000/- (rupees two lakhs) dtd. 28.09.18	-	Rs. 2,00,000/- (rupees two lakhs) dtd. 25.04.19	State of Jharkhand	three lakhs) Order passed in G.R. No. 485/18, Paid amount Rs. 2,00,000/- (rupees two lakhs)		
6	Sri Abhimanyu Kumar, ACJM, Ramgarh	Name of Victim- Uma Devi @ Uma Kumari, Mandu(WB) P.S. Case-146/17 (GR No. 428/17)	Yes, charge sheet submitted on 28.2.18 cognizance was taken u/s. 498A/494/34 of the IPC & u/s. 3/ 4 of D.P. Act on 28.3.18	-	Rs. 50,000/- (rupees fifty thousand dtd. 28.09.18	-	Rs. 50,000/- (rupees fifty thousand dtd. 25.04.19	State of Jharkhand	Hon'ble Court's order passed in ABA No. 3041/18 dtd. 14.8.18 paid amount Rs. 50,000/-(rupees fifty thousand		
7	Sri R.B. Pal, Distt. & Addl. Sessions Judge-I, Ramgarh	Name of victim- Tamanna Praveen, Ramgarh, Case No. S.T. 132/17	Yes charge sheet submitted on 23.09.17, cognizance was taken u/s u/s. 363, 343, 323 of the IPC on 23.09.17	-	Rs. 50,000/- (rupees fifty thousand) dated 28.05.18	-	Rs. 50,000/- (rupees fifty thousand dated 25.04.19	State of Jharkhand	Order passed in ST case no. 132/17, Paid amount Rs. 50,000/- (rupees fifty thousand		
8	Sri Rajendra Bahadur Pal, Dist. & Addl. Sessions Judge-I,	Name of victim- Rape victim, S.T. No. 73/16, G.R. No. 1054/15,	Yes, charge sheet submitted on 07.04.16 and cognizance was taken u/s 493, 419,	-	Rs. 3,00,000/- (rupees three lakhs) dtd. 13.02.19	-	Rs. 3,00,000/- (rupees three lakhs) dtd. 25.4.19	State of Jharkhand	Order passed by the Hon'ble High Court in B.A. No. 4714/2016, Paid amount Rs.		

	Ramgarh	Patratu(Bhurkunda) P.S. Case No. 58/15.	376, 506 of the IPC & section 3(B) of the SC/ST Act on 07.04.16.						3,00,000/- (rupees three lakhs)		
9	Sri Rajendra Bahadur Pal, Dist. & Addl. Sessions Judge-I, Ramgarh	Name of the victim- Rape victim, Ramgarh, S.T. Case No. 153/16	Yes, charge sheet submitted on 27.09.16, cognizance was taken u/s 376 of IPC	-	Rs. 3,00,000/- (rupees three lakhs) dtd. 28.05.18	-	Rs. 3,00,000/- (rupees three lakhs) dtd. 25.04.19	State of Jharkhand	Order passed in S.T. No. 153/16, Paid amount Rs. 3,00,000/- (rupees three lakhs)		
10	Sri Rajendra Bahadur Pal, Dist. & Addl. Sessions Judge-I, Ramgarh	Name of the victim- Rape victim, Ramgarh, S.T. Case No. 15/14	Yes, charge sheet submitted on 19.09.13, cognizance was taken u/s 376 of the IPC on 19.09.13.	-	Rs. 3,00,000/- (rupees three lakhs) dtd. 28.05.18	-	Rs. 3,00,000/- (rupees three lakhs) dtd. 26.04.19	State of Jharkahand	Order passed in S.T. No. 15/14, Paid amount Rs. 3,00,000/- (rupees three lakhs)		

Submitted by Sd/-

Assistant to DLSA, Ramgarh

Data as to Rehabilitation under Victim Compensation under Jharkhand Victim Welfare Fund Rules 2014

Period = 2nd Quarter (1-4-19 to 30-6-19)

Format B

S1	Name of	Date of Conviction	Whether payment	Details of victim	Whether payment was made to victim
No.	Court with		made to victim under	wise payment	under the order of Hon'ble High
	Full		Victim Welfare Fund		Court/Trial Court/Appellate Court/ or
	Designation		Rules 2014 or not		payment was made when case was
					pending before the High Court (Please
					specify the Case No, Name of the
					Court, Date of order for payment of
					compensation)
	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

Submitted by

Sd/-Assistant to DLSA, Ramgarh

Data as to Rehabilitation under

Rehabilitation of Victim under SC/ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act 1989 Period = 2nd Quarter (1-4-19 to 30-6-19)

Format C

S1	Name of	Name and	Whether	Whether Co	mpensation	Compensation paid		Whether compensation	Whether interim or	Compensation	In brief, please	Whether Sec
No.	Court with	address of the	Chargesheet/	Quan	tified			paid by	Final compensation	amount	specify the	15A of the Act
	Full	victims with	Final Form					accused/appellant/convict	paid in terms of the	quantified but	Rehabilitation	complied.
	Designation	details of Case	submitted					or State of Jharkhand	order of the Hon'ble	yet to be paid	Measure	Please specify
		No. GR Case	(please						High Court or other		taken/ordered	the
		No./ST Case	specify the						Court's order (Please			victim/witness
		No/PS Case	sections)						specify the case no. as			protection
		No./Comp Case							well as the amount			measure
		No.							quantified or paid.			
		(N.B:		Specify	Specify Final	Specify	Specify Final					
		Name/Identity		Interim	Compensation	Interim	Compensation					
		of Rape Victim		Compensation	quantified	Compensation	paid					
		and Victim		quantified		paid						
		under POCSO				_						
		Act and										
		Juvenile not to										
		be revealed										
	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

Submitted by

Sd/-

Assistant to DLSA, Ramgarh

Data as to Rehabilitation under

Rehabilitation of Victim under Central scheme for assistance to Civilians Victim/Family of Victims of terrorist/communal and naxal violence Period = 2nd Quarter (1-4-19 to 30-6-19)

Format D

SI No.	Name of Court with Full Designation	Name and address of the victims with details of Case No. GR Case No./ST Case No/PS Case No./Comp Case No. (N.B: Name/Identity of Rape Victim and Victim under POCSO Act and Juvenile not to be revealed	Whether Chargesheet/ Final Form submitted (please specify the sections)	Details of Reh	Details of Rehabilitation Measure		f Compensation
				Compensation Amount paid	Govt Job Provided	Compensation amount yet to be paid	Job yet to be provided
	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

Submitted by

Sd/-Assistant to DLSA, Ramgarh